
The lid and base incorporate a tongue and groove sealing system with a EPDM gasket.
Wall mounting holes and lid fixing screws are outside the sealing area thus preventing the ingress
of moisture and dust.
Designed to IP65 of IEC 529 (Dust and Hoseproof).
Available with clear or light grey lids.
Internal guide slots for mounting PCB assemblies vertically.
Bosses on internal base allow fixing of PCB's horizontally or connection of terminals with M3X4mm
self-tapping screws.

SEALED POLYCARBONATE AND ABS ENCLOSURES

G2XX / G3XX SERIES

PRODUCT INFORMATION
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Lid fixing screw are M4 stainless steel (non-magnetic) into threaded brass inserts.

G362G258CG258

Material: Polycarbonate (UL94-HB)
Moulded in: Light Grey.
Operating temperature: -40°C to 120°C.
Clear lid is available on request.

PC
Material: High Impact ABS (UL94-HB)
Moulded in: Dark Grey.
Operating temperature: -20°C to 80°CABS

Example 

EXTERNAL
DIMENSION(mm)ITEM No. ITEM No. ITEM No.

64 x 58 x 35 
184 x 36 x 35
115 x 65 x 40 
115 x 65 x 55
115 x 90 x 55
171 x 121 x 55
222 x 146 x 55
115 x 90 x 80
171 x 121 x 80
195 x 80 x 55
222 x 146 x 75
265 x 185 x 95
52 x 50 x 35
82 x 80 x 55
160 x 80 x 55
160 x 80 x 85
200 x 120 x 75
120 x 120 x 60
120 x 120 x 90
160 x 160 x 60
160 x 160 x 90
240 x 160 x 90
240 x 160 x 120
300 x 230 x 86
300 x 230 x 111
360 x 200 x 150

Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey

Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey
Light Grey

Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear

G201
G202
G203
G205
G212
G214
G218
G221
G223
G229
G232
G238
G250
G256
G258
G265
G269
G278
G279
G287
G288

G2018
G2025
G2029
G2038
G2058

G201C
/

G203C
G205C
G212C
G214C
G218C
G221C
G223C
G229C
G232C
G238C
G250C
G256C
G258C
G265C
G269C
G278C
G279C
G287C
G288C

G2018C
G2025C
G2029C
G2038C
G2058C

Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey
Dark Grey

G302
G303
G304
G308
G311
G313
G317
G331
G340
G346
G353
G378
G362
G366
G368
G369
G373
G386
G387
G396
G399
G3008
G3019
G3028
G3031
G3039

COLOR
LID      　BASE

COLOR
LID BASE

COLOR
LID BASE

MATERIAL: POLYCARBONATE MATERIAL: ABS
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G201 / G201C / G302

G202 / G303

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

64mm 2.520in
58mm 2.283in

20mm 0.787in

m
m85

ni382.2

m
m2 5

ni 740 .2

m
m9 2

ni241.1

mm05.2

ni890.0

52mm 2.047in

m
m64

ni118.1

AAAA

34mm 1.339in
m

m64
ni118.1mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m52

ni489.0
m

m 05. 6
ni 65 2.0

m
m2

ni97 0. 0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1

m
m53

ni873 .1

64mm 2.520in

m
m85

ni382.2

52mm 2.047in

m
m64

ni118.1

BB

BB

10mm 0.394in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 1

ASSEMBLY

184.50mm 7.264in

178.09mm 7.011in

160.09mm 6.303in

150mm 5.906in

m
m73

ni754.1

m
m 9 5.0 3

ni 40 2. 1

m
m5 2

n i48 9.0

mm52.1R

ni940.0

AA

mm05.4

ni771.0

172.50mm 6.791in

m
m8

ni513.0

m
m52

ni489.0
m

m5
ni791.0

m
m3

ni811.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 3

184.50mm 7.264in
172.50mm 6.791in m

m73
ni754. 1

m
m 52

n i489.0

B

B

10mm 0.394in

3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 3

m
m53

ni873. 1

ASSEMBLY
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G203 / G203C / G304

G205 / G205C / G308

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

115mm 4.528in
108.59mm 4.275in

103mm 4.055in
95mm 3.740in

m
m56

ni955.2
m

m95.85
ni703.2

m
m8 2

n i201. 1

m
m05.04

ni495.1mm05.2

ni890.0 AA

85mm 3.346in

m
m35

ni780.2m
m0

5.4

ni7
71.

0

m
m52

ni489 .0
m

m5
ni79 1.0

m
m3

ni811.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1

115mm 4.528in
103mm 4.055in

m
m56

ni955.2
m

m35
ni780.2

B

B

15mm 0.591in
2.50mm 0.098in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 1

m
m04

ni575.1

ASSEMBLY

115mm 4.528in
108.33mm 4.265in

103mm 4.055in
95mm 3.740in

mm05.2

ni890.0

m
m56

ni955. 2
m

m33.85
ni 692. 2

m
m35

ni 78 0. 2
m

m82
n i201 .1AA

85mm 3.346in

m
m35

ni780.2

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575. 1

m
m 5

ni 7 91.0

m
m3

n i8 11.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1

115mm 4.528in

103mm 4.055in

m
m56

ni955. 2
m

m35
ni780.2

B

B

15mm 0.591in

2.50mm 0.098in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 1

m
m55

ni561.2

ASSEMBLY
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G212 / G212C / G311

G214 / G214C / G313

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

115mm 4.528in
108.33mm 4.265in

103mm 4.055in
77mm 3.031in

mm0
5.2

ni8
90.

0

m
m09

ni345.3
m

m 33.3 8
n i1 82 .3

m
m8 7

ni17 0.3
m

m8 6
ni 77 6.2

AA

103mm 4.055in

m
m06

ni263.2mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575.1
m

m4
ni751 .0

m
m 3

ni811. 0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 3

115mm 4.528in
103mm 4.055in

m
m09

ni345.3
m

m87
ni170.3

B

B

15mm 0.591in

2.50mm 0.098in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 3

m
m55

ni561.2

ASSEMBLY

171mm 6.732in
164.33mm 6.470in

158mm 6.220in
132mm 5.197in

14mm 0.551in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m121

ni467.4
m

m 33.41 1
ni10 5.4

m
m19

ni385.3
m

m801
ni252.4

AA

158mm 6.220in

m
m19

ni385.3

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575.1

m
m0 5. 4

ni 771.0

m
m3

ni8 11.0

SECTION A-A

171mm 6.732in
158mm 6.220in

m
m121

ni467.4

m
m8 01

ni 252.4

B

B

15mm 0.591in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m55

ni561.2

ASSEMBLY
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G218 / G218C / G317

G221 / G221C / G331

222mm 8.740in

214.66mm 8.451in
210mm 8.268in

181.50mm 7.146in

166mm 6.535in
105mm 4.134in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m641

ni847.5
m

m66.831
ni954.5

m
m431

n i67 2.5
m

m 0 5.5 11
ni 745 .4

m
m 93

ni 5 35 .1

AA

210.50mm 8.287in
m

m05.511
ni745 .4

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575. 1
m

m07. 4
ni5 81.0

m
m0 5. 1

n i950.0

SECTION A-A

222mm 8.740in

210mm 8.268in

105mm 4.134in

m
m641

ni847.5

m
m431

n i672.5

B

B

15mm 0.591in

3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m55

ni561.2

ASSEMBLY

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

115mm 4.528in
107.88mm 4.247in

103mm 4.055in
86mm 3.386in
43mm 1.693in

m
m09

ni345.3

m
m88.28

ni362.3

m
m8 7

ni1 70.3

m
m96

ni717 .2

m
m0 4

ni575 .1
m

m8 1
n i9 07 .0

m
m54

ni277.1

mm52.1R

ni940.0
AA

103mm 4.055in

m
m06

ni263.2

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m56

ni955.2
m

m0 5. 4
n i77 1. 0

m
m0 5.2

n i890.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 3

115mm 4.528in
103mm 4.055in

m
m09

ni345.3

m
m87

ni170 .3

B

B

15mm 0.591in
2.50mm 0.098in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 3

m
m08

ni051.3

ASSEMBLY
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G223 / G223C / G340

G229 / G229C / G346

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

171mm 6.732in
164.33mm 6.470in

158mm 6.220in

132mm 5.197in
14mm 0.551in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m121

ni467.4
m

m33. 411
ni 105. 4

m
m801

ni 252.4
m

m19
ni385.3

AA

158mm 6.220in

m
m19

ni385.3

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575.1
m

m05.4
ni771.0

m
m3

ni811.0

SECTION A-A

171mm 6.732in
158mm 6.220in

m
m121

ni467. 4
m

m801
ni252.4

B

B

40mm 1.575in

3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m08

ni051.3

ASSEMBLY

195mm 7.677in
188.24mm 7.411in

183mm 7.205in
159mm 6.260in

25mm 0.984in
85mm 3.346in

m
m08

ni051.3
m

m 42 .37
ni3 88.2

91.50mm 3.602in

m
m86

ni776.2
m

m 54
n i27 7.1

m
m5

2.1
R

ni9
40.

0
AA

183mm 7.205in

m
m84

ni098.1mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m54

ni277.1
m

m0 5.4
ni771 .0

m
m3

ni811.0

SECTION A-A

195mm 7.677in

91.50mm 3.602in
183mm 7.205in

m
m08

ni051.3

m
m86

ni776.2

B

B

10mm 0.394in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m55

ni561.2

ASSEMBLY
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G232 / G232C / G353

G238 / G238C / G378

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

222mm 8.740in
214.66mm 8.451in

210mm 8.268in

181.50mm 7.146in
105mm 4.134in

166mm 6.535in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m641

ni847.5
m

m66.831
ni954.5

m
m431

ni672.5

m
m 05.511

ni745.4

m
m93

ni535.1

m
m05.35

ni601.2

AA

210.50mm 8.287in

m
m05.511

ni745.4

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575.1

m
m07.4

ni581.0

m
m05.1

ni950.0

SECTION A-A

222mm 8.740in
210mm 8.268in
105mm 4.134in

m
m641

ni847.5
m

m431
ni672.5

B

B

35mm 1.378in

3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m57

ni359.2

ASSEMBLY

265mm 10.433in
255.68mm 10.066in

252mm 9.921in
194mm 7.638in
154mm 6.063in
114mm 4.488in

74mm 2.913in

m
m581

ni382 .7
m

m 86.571
ni71 9 .6

m
m271

n i277.6

m
m1 61

n i9 33.6

m
m57

ni35 9.2

m
m55

ni56 1. 2

120.50mm 4.744in

mm05.2

ni890.0 AA

252mm 9.921in

m
m05.251

ni400. 6

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m57

ni359.2
m

m5
ni7 91 .0

m
m3

ni8 11 .0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

265mm 10.433in
252mm 9.921in
126mm 4.961in

m
m581

ni382.7
m

m271
ni277.6

B

B

20mm 0.787in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 3

m
m59

ni047. 3

ASSEMBLY

76



G250 / G250C / G362

G256 / G256C / G366

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

52mm 2.047in
45.88mm 1.806in
16.50mm 0.650in

m
m05

ni969.1
m

m88.34
ni827.1

m
m52

ni489.0

mm05.2

ni890.0

AA

40mm 1.575in

m
m83

ni694. 1

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m52

ni489.0

m
m07.2

ni 60 1. 0

m
m05.3

ni831.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1.5 : 1

52mm 2.047in

40mm 1.575in

m
m05

ni969.1

m
m83

ni694.1

B

B

10mm 0.394in

2.50mm 0.098in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1.5 : 1

m
m53

ni873.1

ASSEMBLY

80mm 3.150in
73.33mm 2.887in

68mm 2.677in

58mm 2.283in
40mm 1.575in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m28

ni822.3

m
m33.57

ni669.2

m
m 85

ni 38 2.2

m
m0 7

ni65 7.2

m
m04.34

ni 907.1

AA

50mm 1.969in

m
m07

ni657.2m
m05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575.1
m

m03.6
ni842 .0

m
m3

ni8 11. 0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 3

80mm 3.150in
68mm 2.677in

m
m28

ni822.3
m

m07
ni657.2

B

B

15mm 0.591in

3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 3

m
m55

ni561.2

ASSEMBLY
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G258 / G258C / G368

G265 / G265C / G369

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

160mm 6.299in
152.92mm 6.021in

121.60mm 4.787in

60.20mm 2.370in

136mm 5.354in

80mm 3.150in

m
m08

ni051. 3
m

m29.27
ni178.2

m
m85

ni38 2.2
m

m86
ni776.2

m
m04

ni57 5.1

mm52.1R

ni940.0
AA

148.40mm 5.843in

m
m05

ni969.1

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m04

ni575.1
m

m5
ni7 91.0

m
m07. 2

ni60 1. 0

SECTION A-A

160mm 6.299in
148mm 5.827in m

m08
ni051.3

m
m86

ni776.2

B

B

15mm 0.591in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m55

ni561.2
ASSEMBLY

160mm 6.299in
152.41mm 6.001in

148mm 5.827in

121.60mm 4.787in
136mm 5.354in

80mm 3.150in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m08

ni051.3
m

m14.27
ni158.2

m
m86

ni776.2

m
m 85

ni 382.2

m
m04

ni575.1

AA

148.40mm 5.843in

m
m05

ni969.1

mm05.4
ni771.0

m
m07

ni657.2
m

m 02 .5
ni 502 .0

m
m05.3

ni831 .0

SECTION A-A

160mm 6.299in
148mm 5.827in m

m08
ni051.3

m
m86

ni776.2

B

B

15mm 0.591in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m58

ni643. 3

ASSEMBLY
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G269 / G269C / G373

G278 / G278C / G386

200mm 7.874in
192.19mm 7.566in

188mm 7.402in
176.50mm 6.949in

161mm 6.339in
22.50mm 0.886in

m
m021

ni42 7.4
m

m91 .211
n i7 14.4

m
m 801

ni 252. 4
m

m06. 09
ni765 .3

m
m04

n i57 5.1
m

m 06
ni 26 3. 2

mm52.1R

ni940.0
AA

m
m06

ni263.2

m
m05.3

ni 831.0
m

m5
ni7 91.0

SECTION A-A

189mm 7.441in
m

m09
ni345.3mm05.4

ni771.0

200mm 7.874in
188mm 7.402in

m
m021

ni427.4
m

m801
ni25 2.4

B

B

15mm 0.591in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m57

ni359 .2

ASSEMBLY

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

120mm 4.724in
113.50mm 4.469in

106mm 4.173in

56mm 2.205in

98mm 3.858in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

38mm 1.496in

60mm 2.362in

mm52.2R

ni980.0

m
m021

ni427 .4
m

m05.311
ni964.4

m
m 89

ni 858.3
m

m06
ni263.2

m
m 601

ni371.4

AA

85.50mm 3.366in

m
m601

ni371.4

m
m05.4

ni771.0

m
m03

ni181. 1
m

m 05. 4
ni 771.0

m
m3

n i811. 0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 2 : 3

120mm 4.724in

106mm 4.173in

m
m021

ni427.4

m
m6 01

ni3 71.4

B

B

30mm 1.181in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 2 : 3

m
m06

ni263.2

ASSEMBLY
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G279 / G279C / G387

G287 / G287C / G396

120mm 4.724in
112.98mm 4.448in

106mm 4.173in

56mm 2.205in

38mm 1.496in

60mm 2.362in m
m021

ni427.4
m

m89. 211
ni 844 .4

m
m60 1

n i37 1.4

m
m89

n i858. 3
m

m06
ni263.2

98mm 3.858in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

mm52.2R

ni980
.

0
AA

85.50mm 3.366in

m
m601

ni371.4m
m05.4

ni771.0

m
m06

ni263.2
m

m 05 .4
n i77 1.0

m
m3

ni8 1 1. 0

SECTION A-A

120mm 4.724in

106mm 4.173in

m
m021

ni427. 4

m
m601

ni371. 4

B

B

30mm 1.181in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m09

ni345.3

ASSEMBLY

160mm 6.299in
153.50mm 6.043in

147mm 5.787in

96mm 3.780in

78mm 3.071in
80mm 3.150in

m
m05.2

ni890.0

mm52.2R

ni980.0

m
m061

ni992.6
m

m05.35 1
ni340. 6

m
m741

ni787.5
m

m02.831
ni144.5

m
m08

ni051.3AA

126mm 4.961in

m
m641

ni847.5

m
m05.4

ni771.0

m
m03

ni181.1
m

m05.4
ni771.0

m
m3

ni811.0

SECTION A-A

160mm 6.299in
147mm 5.787in

m
m061

ni992.6
m

m7 41
ni787.5

B

B

30mm 1.181in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m06

ni263. 2

ASSEMBLY

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm

400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm

400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm
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G288 / G288C / G399

G2018 / G2018C / G3008

160mm 6.299in
152.98mm 6.023in

147mm 5.787in

96mm 3.780in

78mm 3.071in
80mm 3.150in

m
m05.2

ni890.0

mm52.2R

ni980.0

m
m061

ni992.6
m

m89.251
ni320.6

m
m7 41

n i787.5
m

m02 .831
n i144. 5

m
m0 8

n i05 1 .3

AA

126mm 4.961in
m

m641
ni847.5

m
m05.4

ni771.0

m
m06

ni263.2

m
m3

ni811.0

m
m 05 .4

ni771.0

SECTION A-A

160mm 6.299in
147mm 5.787in

m
m061

ni992.6

m
m7 41

ni787. 5

B

B

30mm 1.181in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B

m
m09

ni345.3

ASSEMBLY

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

240mm 9.449in
231.72mm 9.123in

228mm 8.976in
216mm 8.504in

201.50mm 7.933in
154mm 6.063in
114mm 4.488in

74mm 2.913in

mm52.1R

ni940.0

m
m061

ni992.6

m
m27 .151

ni 379.5

m
m631

ni453.5

m
m 84 1

ni728 .5

m
m57

ni359.2
m

m08
ni051.3

108mm 4.252in

m
m05.73

ni674.1

AA

228mm 8.976in

m
m031

ni811.5mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m57

ni359.2
m

m05.5
ni712.0

m
m3

ni811.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

240mm 9.449in
228mm 8.976in
114mm 4.488in

m
m061

ni992.6
m

m 841
ni 728. 5

B

B

15mm 0.591in
3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 3

m
m09

ni345 .3

ASSEMBLY
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G2025 / G2025C / G3019

G2029 / G2029C / G3028

240mm 9.449in
231.72mm 9.123in

228mm 8.976in
216mm 8.504in

201.50mm 7.933in
154mm 6.063in

114mm 4.488in
74mm 2.913in

120mm 4.724in

m
m061

ni992.6
m

m27.151
ni37 9.5

m
m 841

ni 728. 5
m

m631
ni 453.5

m
m5 7

n i3 59 .2
m

m08
ni051.3

108mm 4.252in

mm52.1R

ni940.0 AA

228mm 8.976in

m
m031

ni811.5mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m57

ni359.2
m

m05. 5
ni71 2. 0

m
m3

ni8 11.0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

240mm 9.449in
228mm 8.976in
114mm 4.488in

m
m061

ni992. 6

m
m841

ni72 8.5

B

B

45mm 1.772in

3mm 0.118in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 3

m
m021

ni427.4
ASSEMBLY

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

300mm 11.811in
292.60mm 11.520in

287mm 11.299in
255mm 10.039in

143.50mm 5.650in

85mm 3.346in

mm01.3

ni221.0

m
m032

ni55 0.9

m
m712

ni3 45.8

m
m0 6.222

ni 467. 8

m
m89 1

ni597.7
m

m5 11
ni 825.4

267mm 10.512in

AA

287mm 11.299in

m
m05.991

ni4 58 .7

mm05.4

ni771.0

m
m05.65

ni422. 2
m

m7
ni672.0

m
m0 5.3

ni8 31 .0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

300mm 11.811in
287mm 11.299in

143.50mm 5.650in

m
m032

ni550.9

m
m712

ni 34 5. 8

B

B

30mm 1.181in

3.50mm 0.138in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 3

m
m05.68

ni 60 4.3

ASSEMBLY
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G2038 / G2038C / G3031

G2058 / G2058C / G3039

300mm 11.811in

292.60mm 11.520in

287mm 11.299in

255mm 10.039in

85mm 3.346in

143.50mm 5.650in

mm01.3

ni221.0

m
m032

ni550.9
m

m0 6. 2 22
ni46 7. 8

m
m712

n i3 45.8

m
m891

n i5 97.7
m

m511
ni825.4

267mm 10.512in

m
m99

ni898.3

AA

287mm 11.299in

m
m05.991

ni4 58.7

m
m05.4

ni771.0

m
m05.65

ni422.2
m

m7
ni6 72.0

m
m0 5. 3

ni83 1. 0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

300mm 11.811in
287mm 11.299in

143.50mm 5.650in

m
m032

ni550.9
m

m71 2
ni345.8

B

B

55mm 2.165in
3.50mm 0.138in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 3

m
m05.111

ni 09 3.4
ASSEMBLY

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

According to ISO 2768-m
Measuring  DIM=L Tolerances

0.5<L<=3.0mm 0.1mm
3.0<L<=6.0 mm 0.1mm
6.0<L<=30.0 mm 0.2mm

30.0<L<=120.0 mm 0.3mm
120.0<L<=400.0 mm 0.5mm
400.0<L<=1000.0 mm 0.8mm

360mm 14.173in
349.28mm 13.751in

340mm 13.386in

331mm 13.031in

302mm 11.890in
250mm 9.843in

170mm 6.693in
90mm 3.543in

mm5

ni791.0

m
m002

ni478. 7
m

m8 2. 98 1
ni 254. 7

m
m081

ni780.7

m
m 05 .2 71

ni197 .6

m
m08

n i051.3
m

m00 1
ni 739. 3

165.50mm 6.516in

AA

340mm 13.386in

m
m651

ni241. 6

mm04.6

ni252.0

m
m001

ni739.3
m

m87.9
ni5 83 .0

m
m05.3

ni8 31 .0

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 3

360mm 14.173in
340mm 13.386in

m
m002

ni478 .7
m

m08 1
ni 78 0.7

B

B

50mm 1.969in
3.70mm 0.146in

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 3

m
m051

ni609.5

ASSEMBLY
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